forth important information, including but not limited to, changes in System Standards which are 

mandatory to remain in compliance with this Agreement. From time to time we may host in-person 

conferences and you will be required to pay the then current participation fee, not to exceed Two 

Hundred Ninety Five Dollars ($295) per person; however, your attendance is optional.  

5. ONGOING FEES. 

(a) Royalty/Support Fee.  You agree to pay us a Royalty/Support Fee as shown on Exhibit 

“A,” which is based on Gross Sales for the month.  Gross Sales shall mean the gross receipts of every

[...]

plus 1.67%, or the maximum rate permitted by state law if less, of the amount due for each day after 

the due date. 

(c) Local Advertising 

i) Initial Four (4) Month Launch Advertising. Beginning the first (1st) day of 

the month following the date you sign this Agreement, during your first four 

(4) months of business, One Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($1,500.00) 

must be paid directly to us each month for initial launch advertising and 

marketing services which we will execute on your behalf for your territory. 

You agree to provide authorization for your credit card to be automatically 

5 
Club Z!, Inc.